

State Vs. Mangat Singh

Present: Sh. RS Jossan, Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. HR Bishnoi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Heard on the bail application filed on behalf of accused/applicant Mangat Singh, notice of which has been given to the state but no reply has been filed to the same nor is intended to be filed. The accused is alleged to have been apprehended in possession of 30 bottles of illicit liquor. The alleged recovery has already been effected. The accused is in judicial custody since 04.06.2019. In the said circumstances, this court is convinced that presentation of challan shall take long time, whereas no useful purpose would be served by detaining the accused behind bars for an indefinite period except increasing burden on the state exchequer. Thus, accused/applicant is admitted to bail on his furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- with a surety of equal amount. Bonds not furnished. File be put up on already fixed date i.e. 15.06.2019.

Dt 10.06.2019
Kamalpreet Kaur
Stenographer Grade III

Harpreet Singh,
SDJM/Abohar.
UIDPB0290